Department:
Public Worke and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

public works
& infrastructure

anun_.:n_.:
Pulific Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

6

f_m

4 Qi s
PA-13.1 : REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE SIGNATURE ... e U>ﬂ..u..u.:

v

Tender Number

DBN25/09/09

Description of Bid

Justice : Somtseu Magistrate Court: 36 Months Contract for Cleaning and Hygiene Service

Venue 1st Floor Registry
Closing date 07 October 2025
Closing Time 11H00am

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.

“ LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER Prices:

UMgexo Trading

R17 961 580,00

2 Nhlasimu Trading CC

R18 934 170,00

3 BDS Trading (Pty) Ltd

R17257 218,30

4 Inophelelani

R21 536 638,48

/

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 1 of 6
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2




Dapartment:
Public Works and Infrestructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

5 Inqama Security (Pty) Ltd R18 999 900,00
6 Circle of NBM R22 807 806,25
7 Mesatshwa Trading (Pty) Ltd R17 133 432
8 Fedya (Pty) Ltd R18 393 507,25
9 Themzak Group (Pty) Ltd R20 665 478,97
10 Juniorkwazii Investments R39 028 369,50
11 Indlala Ibanga Ulaka Trading R22 617 916,97
12 Jina Construction R18 500 000,00
13 Lindokuhle Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd No offer(SBD3.1 not completed)
14 Edu Engineering (Pty) Ltd R18 592 438,73
15 SGBS Amadlaba Properties and Trading (Pty) Ltd R15 740 611,00
16 Mjwara's Contracting Services CC R16 974 853,31
17 Sjingi Trading Enterprise R16 417 270,00
18 Bukuthu Brands and Retails R17 605 280,06

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words
Page 2 of 6
For External Use

Business General

Effective date July 2023

“Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”,

Version: 1.2




Dapartmaent:
Fublic Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

19 Afeziwe Holdings (Pty) Ltd

20 Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd
21 Woman of Vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited
22 Albatross Creatives Group (Pty) Ltd

23 LLBT Projects

24 Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd

25 Giyendlini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd

26 Manzini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd

27 Mabhedlasp82 Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd
28 Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd

29 Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd
30 Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd
31 GForce Employment Solutions (Pty) Ltd

32 MBL Manufacturing

R19 300 977,77
R18 972 186,58
R26 161 481,50
R25 978 199,44
R33 275 049,21
R21 458 436,09
R22 012 503,90
R21 998 863,38
R19 373 397,00
R18 601 142,00
R22 569 934,82
R27 231 665,63
R20 471 288,46

R18 335 737,09

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”,

Page 3 of 6
For External Use Effective date July 2023

Business General




Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

I

Uklena Cleaning Services & Projects

Theyadu (Pty) Ltd

Master Connect Marketing

Mapumulo SM Trading Enterprise CC
Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC

Dinomite 90 Soutions

Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd

Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd

Cyngatha CC

Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitment Services (Pty) Ltd
Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd
Captital Power Projects (Pty) Ltd

Abaphumeleli Trading 702

Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd

R97 092 204,37
R15 360 709,10
R15 532 709,00
R18 535 718,37
R21 305 140,73
R26 418 165,47
R25 342 209,02
R24 421 308,18
R24 430 039,80
R21 824 169,15
R24 449 684,13
R31 696 874,72
R19 999 926,00

R35 772 492,33

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
JSor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.

Page 4 of 6

For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General



Department:
Public Works end Infrestructurs
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1
47 Qryhana Security & Cleaning Services

R24 284 582,47 i ¥

LIST OF LATE BIDS RECEIVED
|

NO. LEGAL NAME OF BIDDER TRADING NAME

N N
N N

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jfor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder” herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 5 of 6
For External Use Effective date July 2023 Version: 1.2

Business General



Department:
Public Works and Infrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1

PROCUREMENT OFFICE:
NJABULO MANQELE — N
ASD - SCM: ACQUISITION __ M s ) o1/10/9caS
Name of Procurement Officer Signature m " Date

S Cronla @! o o (2025

T2 (o an .

07 10| 2oz

This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website
Jor at least thirty (30) days.

Any reference to words “Bid” or Bidder™ herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words “Tender” or “Tenderer”.
Page 6 of 6

For External Use Effective date July 2023

Version: 1.2

Business General




