

PA-13.1: REGISTER OF BIDS ON CLOSING DATE



07 October 2025
07 October 2025

LIST OF BIDS RECEIVED

NO.	LEGAL/TRADING NAME OF BIDDER	Prices:
,	UMgexo Trading	R17 961 580,00
2	Nhlasimu Trading CC	R18 934 170,00
ယ	BDS Trading (Pty) Ltd	R17 257 218,30
4	Inophelelani	R21 536 638,48

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tenderer". Page 1 of 6

For External Use

Version:

Effective date July 2023



C)	Inqama Security (Pty) Ltd	R18 999 900,00
6	Circle of NBM	R22 807 806,25
7	Mesatshwa Trading (Pty) Ltd	R17 133 432
∞	Fedya (Pty) Ltd	R18 393 507,25
9	Themzak Group (Pty) Ltd	R20 665 478,97
10	Juniorkwazii Investments	R39 028 369,50
11	Indlala Ibanga Ulaka Trading	R22 617 916,97
12	Jina Construction	R18 500 000,00
13	Lindokuhle Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	No offer(SBD3.1 not completed)
14	Edu Engineering (Pty) Ltd	R18 592 438,73
15	SGBS Amadlaba Properties and Trading (Pty) Ltd	R15 740 611,00
16	Mjwara's Contracting Services CC	R16 974 853,31
17	Sjingi Trading Enterprise	R16 417 270,00
18	Bukuthu Brands and Retails	R17 605 280,06

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 2 of 6

For External Use

Effective date July 2023

Version: 1

Business General

Effective date July 2023





19	Afeziwe Holdings (Pty) Ltd	R19 300 977,77
20	Dream Community SA (Pty) Ltd	R18 972 186,58
21	Woman of Vela Services and Projects Co-operative Limited	R26 161 481,50
22	Albatross Creatives Group (Pty) Ltd	R25 978 199,44
23	LLBT Projects	R33 275 049,21
24	Great Purpose Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R21 458 436,09
25	Giyendlini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R22 012 503,90
26	Manzini Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R21 998 863,38
27	Mabhedlasp82 Trading Enterprise (Pty) Ltd	R19 373 397,00
28	Mfaku Investments (Pty) Ltd	R18 601 142,00
29	Mntambo Facility Management (Pty) Ltd	R22 569 934,82
30	Hygeia Total Hygiene Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R27 231 665,63
31	GForce Employment Solutions (Pty) Ltd	R20 471 288,46
32	MBL Manufacturing	R18 335 737,09

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 3 of 6

Business General

Effective date July 2023





)		
33	Uklena Cleaning Services & Projects	R97 092 204,37
34	Theyadu (Pty) Ltd	R15 360 709,10
35	Master Connect Marketing	R15 532 709,00
36	Mapumulo SM Trading Enterprise CC	R18 535 718,37
37	Sinqobelokuhle Trading CC	R21 305 140,73
38	Dinomite 90 Soutions	R26 418 165,47
39	Sian Investments (Pty) Ltd	R25 342 209,02
40	Ka-Myaluza (Pty) Ltd	R24 421 308,18
41	Cyngatha CC	R24 430 039,80
42	Ikhayelihle Cleaning Recruitment Services (Pty) Ltd	R21 824 169,15
43	Farmboy Resolution Trading & Projects (Pty) Ltd	R24 449 684,13
44	Captital Power Projects (Pty) Ltd	R31 696 874,72
45	Abaphumeleli Trading 702	R19 999 926,00
46	Prime African Security (Pty) Ltd	R35 772 492,33

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 4 of 6

Business General

Effective date July 2023

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 47 **Qryhana Security & Cleaning Services**

R24 284 582,47

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

For External Use Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 5 of 6

Effective date July 2023

Register of Bids received on closing date: PA - 13.1 PROCUREMENT OFFICE:

V. Graka	Name of Procurement Officer	NJABULO MANQELE ASD - SCM: ACQUISITION
P	Signature	manue (
07/10/2025	Date	07/10/9025

T.P. BAHLON

River

07/10/2025

for at least thirty (30) days. This register is to be published in the Departmental Website within 10 days after closing of Bid. The information should remain on the website

Any reference to words "Bid" or Bidder" herein and/or in any other documentation shall be construed to have the same meaning as the words "Tender" or "Tenderer". Page 6 of 6

Page 6 of 6
For External Use

Effective date July 2023